

2023-2024 HOUSING FEE SCHEDULE

APPLICATION/ACTIVIY FEE. This is a non-refundable fee. Your housing application is active AFTER the fee is paid and application is complete. The housing application/activity fee for **all students is \$100.00** and can be submitted electronically through the application.

ROOM RATES (Per Term/Trimester).

UNDERGRADUATE & GRADUATE STUDENTS (2 Terms Per Year)							
	SUPER SINGLE	SINGLE	DOUBLE	TRIPLE			
VISTA	N/A	\$5,195	\$4,330	N/A			
CITRUS	N/A	\$4,940	\$4,180	\$3,575			
OAKS	\$5,125	\$4,562	\$3,820	\$3,105			

PA STUDENTS - TRIMESTER RATES (3 Trimesters Per Year)				
	SINGLE	DOUBLE		
OAKS	\$3,810	\$3,260		

MEAL/BOARD PLAN. All Students living in housing MUST have a meal plan. The minimum plan for undergraduates is 10 meal plan and for Graduates is an initial \$500 Leo Dollar purchase per term.

Meal Plan	10 Meals per	14 Meals per	19 Meals per	150 Block	100 Block	8 Meals per
Options	week + 200	week + 100	week + 25	Plan + 100	Plan	Week + 100
•	Leo Dollars	Leo Dollars	Leo Dollars	Leo Dollars	(Commuters	Leo Dollars
					Only)	(Commuter
						Graduate
						students
						only)
						7,
	\$2,980	\$3,245	\$3,545	\$3,260	\$2,875	\$2,600

^{*}For PA students, there is no summer trimester meal plan; however, Bon Appetit will offer Leo Dollar plans.

<u>Leo Dollars</u> are included with the purchase of a weekly meal plan or specific block plan and can be spent at all on-campus dining facilities (including Barbara's Place). Leo dollars function like money on a debit card that is subtracted after every purchase. Leo Dollars roll over from term to term, but expire at the end of the academic year. Additional Leo Dollars can be purchased through the La Verne Portal (https://laverne.edu/accounts/leo-dining-dollars/).

<u>Weekly Meal Plans:</u> The 10, 14, and 19 Weekly Meal Plans identify how many meals a student has to use during a given week (Sunday thru Saturday). Meals on a weekly plan cannot be shared and do not roll over per week or term, or from academic year to academic year.

<u>Block Plans:</u> The 100 and 200 Block Plans are the amount of meals a student has available to use during a term. They expire at the end of that term, and can be used or shared at the student's discretion. The block plan start date for fall term is the date of move-in. The expiration date for Fall term is January 27, 2024. The start date for the Spring term meal plan is January 28, 2024. The expiration date for spring semester is May 26, 2023.

Meal plans begin on standard move in day for majority on-campus population.